PRODUCT DATA
Building Acoustics Partner
for HBK 2255 Sound Level Meter
Efficient, reliable and flexible sound insulation testing
Combined with HBK 2255 Sound Level Meter, Building Acoustics
Partner is the foundation of a complete building acoustics
measurement solution.
The Building Acoustics Partner app is available both as a mobile

ed
.
Ordering information
2255-B-S HBK 2255 Sound Level Meter with Building Acoustics
Partner Software
which includes the following in a hard-shell transport case (KE-1038):
• HBK 2255 Sound Level Meter
• BZ-7300-N: Noise Partner Licence
• BZ-7350-N: Building Acoustics Partner Licence
• BZ-7400-N: Open Interface Licence
• Type 4966-Z-041: ½ Free-field Microphone (microphone cartridge and
preamplifier combination)
• ZG-0486: Mains Power Supply
• AO-0821-D-010: USB 3, USB C to USB A Cable (1.0 m/3.3 ft)
• UA-1650: 90 mm dia. Windscreen with AutoDetect
• DH-0819: Wrist Strap, for sound level meter
• UA-2237: Mobile Phone Holder Kit
2255-B-SC HBK 2255 Sound Level Meter with Building Acoustics
Partner Software and Sound Calibrator Type 4231
which includes the following in a hard-shell transport case (KE-1038):
• HBK 2255 Sound Level Meter
• BZ-7300-N: Noise Partner Licence
• BZ-7350-N: Building Acoustics Partner Licence
• BZ-7400-N: Open Interface Licence
• Type 4966-Z-041: ½ Free-field Microphone (mic. cartridge +
preamplifier combination)
• Type 4231: Sound Calibrator
• ZG-0486: Mains Power Supply
• AO-0821-D-010: USB 3, USB C to USB A Cable (1.0 m/3.3 ft)
• UA-1650: 90 mm dia. Windscreen with AutoDetect
• DH-0819: Wrist Strap, for sound level meter
• UA-2237: Mobile Phone Holder Kit
Software Modules Available Separately
Purchase licences separately to build a custom solution
BZ-7301 Enviro Noise Partner Licence
(see product data BP 0030)
BZ-7302 Work Noise Partner Licence
(see product data BP 0031)
BZ-7303 Product Noise Partner Licence
(see product data BP 2643)
BZ-7350 Building Acoustics Partner Licence
BZ-7401 Extended Broadband Analysis Licence
BZ-7402 Logging Licence
BZ-7403 Frequency Analysis Licence
BZ-7404 MP3 Audio Licence
BZ-7450 Advanced Logging Licence, for HBK 2255 only
Requires the basic logging capabilities included in the
Enviro Noise Partner, Work Noise Partner or
Logging licences
BZ-7451 Analysis Quality Audio Licence, for HBK 2255 only
All mobile apps are available for download via the App Store.
All desktop PC apps can be downloaded at www.bksv.com
Analysis and Reporting PC Software for Hand-held Analyzer
Types 2250 and 2270
BZ-7350-X-NI Building Acoustics Partner export from Measurement
Partner Suite, licence for one instrument
BZ-7350-X-ND Building Acoustics Partner export from Measurement
Partner Suite, licence for any instrument (dongle)
Building acoustics kits
SOUND SOURCES SOUND LEVEL METER BUNDLES ACCESSORIES
4292-L